ORDER

PROJECT: Wolf Run Trunk D & E

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:
Contract Modification:

CONTRACT #:

June 17, 2022

2

036-2021

TO:

Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC
2125 county Rd 1

South Point, OH 45680

SEEOENRI

Original Contract Amount

$3,021,087.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

$229,032.96
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 8%
Existing Contract Amount $3,250,119.96
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) $706,800.06
Percent Change of This Contract Modification 23.40%

Original Contract Amount

$3,021,087.00

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

$935,833.02

Percent Change of all Contract Modifications

30.98%

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

G o ot o e o o

T T T T T T T T T T e e T e

o e o o o o o o o o

I o o

(Proj. Engr.)

Accepted by

e

(Contractor)

Accepted by \r\“\% & —

_ 7 L
Approved _uﬁﬁ\ \\\\\_\t\ﬁ.\\i\!

(RMP Manager)

Approved by

(Director)

Approved by

(Commissioner)

(Mayor or CAQ)

AT

$3,956,920.02

R R R R R T

Date & -23-227-

Date &-2/-2022

Date £-2 72222

Date Rkw Q\ 22

Date

Date




pos LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: June 17, 2022
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |2
CONTRACT #: |036-2021
Project:  Wolf Run Trunk D & E
TO: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
_MH,_J >%mm_v,\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Umoqmmm%.__ﬂ_u‘_moo::moﬁ _:Qmmwmﬂ”m%o::moﬁ
1| ADD [Clearing & Grubbing/Erosion Control LS 1 $ 19,120.00 | $ - 3 19,120.00
2| ADD |Construction Entrance/General Conditions LS 1 $ 37,800.00 | $ - $ 37,800.00
3| ADD |Temporary Fencing LS 1 $ 1,000.00 | $ - $ 1,000.00
4| ADD [Fencing(Privacy) 160" with one walk gate EA 160 $ 8370 | $ - $ 13,392.00
5| ADD |Pipe Bursting 21" EA 491 $ 865.00 | § - $ 424,715.00
6/ ADD [21" PVC Pipe EA 76 $ 346.00 | § - $ 26,296.00
7| ADD |4'Dia manhole EA 4 $ 8,000.00 | - $ 32,000.00
8| ADD |6" House service lateral connections EA 45 $ 172.00 [ § - $ 7.740.00
9| ADD |House service later connections to 21" PVC EA 3 $ 1,600.00 | $ - $ 4,800.00
10| ADD |House service cleanouts EA 3 $ 890.00 | $ - $ 2,670.00
11] ADD_[Connect to existingsewer (manhole F-1,F-2 F-4) LS 1 $ 8,800.00 | $ - $ 8,800.00
12| ADD |Plug existing 18" sewer EA 2 $ 800.00 | $ - $ 1,600.00
13| ADD |Bypass pumping & Concrete repair/Mou Conditions LS 1 $ 122,268.06 | $ - $ 122,268.06
14| ADD |CCTV EA 567 $ 2.00 | § - $ 1,134.00
15| ADD |Method B site restoration Sy 990 $ 350 | % - $ 3,465.00
16| ADD |Add 68 calendar days to the Ooam:co:o: Schedule $ . B $ S
Total Qmo_..mmmm -------- e % ........... .|.\§_?- --------- 3525.. ..... S
e ——————————— il SO
Page 1 of 1 $ 706,800.06




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Wolf Run Trunk D & E
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |conNTRACT NO. 036-2021
CHANGE ORDER: 2

k.

Necessity for change: Extending Wolf Run Trunks D & E into Trunk F.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? X Yes  No

If "Yes", explain.

The requested change is to extend the Wolf Run Trunks D & E project 600 linear feet,
into the next segment which is Trunk F. This additional work is to establish a better
transition point between Wolf Run Trunk E and Trunk F. This is not additional work

overall, but merely moving project endpoint.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _X Yes __ Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? Yes __ X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? X Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 68 calendar days (new
completion date November 12, 2022)

Mayor Date




