-

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE
ORDER

DATE:

Contract Modification:

CONTRACT #:

February 21, 2023

3 (Final)

036-2021

PROJECT: Wolf RunTrunk D & E

TO: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC

2125 county Rd 1
South Point, OH 45680

Original Contract Amount

$3,021,087.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

$935,833.02
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 31%
Existing Contract Amount $3,956,920.02
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$287,597.01
Percent Change of This Contract Modification -9.52%

Original Contract Amount

$3,021,087.00

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

$648,236.01
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 21.46%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $3,669,323.01

—

Recommended F,Emg

Approved by

(Proj. Engr.)

Accepted by__ \\\.\\\ (Contractor)

Accepted by \Mx\ \(\Qim (RMP Manager)

Approved Efm N(R\ \$) (Director)

Approved by g ?& (Commissioner)
1 U O

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date_c< %RNNN

Date. 5~2-2223
Date. 3/% m\§

Date. ,wm %\\N 3

L2

Date-

Date:




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: February 21, 2023
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |3 (Fianl)
CONTRACT # |036-2021
Project:  Wolf Run Trunk D & E
TO: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC .
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
_”Ma >%mﬁw.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Dmo_.mmmhm_m_mno::.ma _:o_.mmwM«ﬁMo::mQ
1] DEL |6" Gravity Sewer Lateral PVC, SDR 35, Depths LF 105 |§ 60.00 | $ 630.00 | $ -
2| DEL [36" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Dig & Replace <1¢' LF 3 $ 21000 | $ 630.00 | $ -
3| DEL [30" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Dig & Replace <10' LF 8 $ 180.00 | $ 1,440.00 | § -
4| DEL [30" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Open Cut <10' LF 15 $ 193.00 | § 2,895.00 | $ -
5| DEL (27" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Open Cut <10' LF 108.5 [ $§ 218.00 | § 23,653.00 | $ -
6| ADD |24" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Open Cut <10' LF 4 $ 194,00 [ § - 3 776.00
7| ADD [18" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Open Cut <10’ LF 10 $ 150.00 | $ = $ 1,500.00
8| DEL [12" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Open Cut <10' LF 2 $ 111.00 | $ 22200 | § -
9| DEL [10" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Open Cut <10’ LF 12 $ 125.00 | § 1,500.00 | $ -
10| ADD |8" Gravity Sewer Pipe Open Cut <10’ LF 11 $ 9200 | § - $ 1,012.00
11| ADD |27" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Open Cut >10' LF 165 |[§ 220.00 | § - 3 3,630.00
12| ADD |Inert-A-Tee, All Sizes EA 2 $ 400.00 | $ - $ 800.00
13| ADD |Abondon Manhole in Place(All Sizes, All Depths) EA 1 $ 800.00 | $ - $ 800.00
14| ADD [Install 4' Dia. Manhole(6' Deep) EA 1 $ 3,000.00 | $ - $ 3,000.00
15| ADD |install Barrell Extension for 4' Dia. Manhole VF 683 [§ 200.00 | § - ] 1,366.00
16| ADD |Install Barrell Extension for 5' Dia. Manhole VF 576 | % 300.00 | § - $ 1,728.00
17| DEL |install Barrell Extension for 6' Dia. Manhole VF 121 |$ 400.00 | § 484.00 | § -
18| DEL ([internal Drop Marnhole Connection (4") EA 1 $ 600.00 | § 600.00 | § -

Page 1 of 4




19

DEL

Internal Drop Manhole Connection (10") EA 1 $ 1,400.00 | § 1,400.00 | § -
20| DEL |Internal Drop Manhole Connection (18") (Dip, PVC) EA 1 $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 | $ -
21| DEL |External Drop Manhole Connection (10") (Dip, PVC) EA 1 $ 3,00000 | § 3,000.00 | § -
22| ADD |External Drop Manhole Connection (18") (Dip, PVC) EA 1 $ 4,000.00 | $ - $ 4,000.00
23| ADD |MH Accessories for Locations wfin 100yr Fioodplain EA 1 $ 650.00 | $ - $ 650.00
24| DEL |Reconnect Existing Sewer Services to New Manhole EA 1 $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ =
25| DEL |Reconnect Existing 21" Sewer to New Manhole EA 1 $ 2,000.00 [ $ 2,000.00 | $ -
26| ADD |Reconnect Existing 18" Sewer to New Manhole EA 1 $ 2,000.00 | $ - $ 2,000.00
27| DEL |Reconnect Existing 12" Sewer to New Manhole EA 1 $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 | § -
28| DEL |Reconnect Existing 10" Sewer to New Manhole EA 4 $ 1,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ -
29| ADD |Reconnect Existing 8" Sewer to New Manhole EA 5 $ 800.00 | - $ 4,000.00
30| ADD |Cut and Cap Existing Sewer (8") EA 4 $ 500.00 | $ - $ 2,000.00
31| DEL |Cutand Cap Existing Sewer (10") EA 3 $ 800.00 [ $ 2,400.00 | $ -
32| DEL |Cutand Cap Existing Sewer (18") EA 2 $ 1,000.00 | § 2,000.00 | $ -
33| DEL |Cutand Cap Existing Sewer (21") EA 1 $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 | § =
34| DEL |Plug Manhole Iniet (12") EA 1 $ 600.00 | $ 600.00 | $ -
35| DEL |Video _.:mumozo: of New Sewer LF 110 $ 300 % 330.00 | § -
36| ADD [Bituminous Concrete, Trench Construction, Street SY 258 $ 80.00 | $ - $ 20,640.00
37| ADD |Bituminous Concrete, Driveways SY 33 $ 80.00 | $ - $ 2,970.00
38| DEL |Asphalt Pavement Patch SY 100 $ 2400 | §$ 2,400.00 | 8 -
39| DEL |Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement LF 20 $ 100.00 | $ 2,000.00 | § -
40| DEL |Precast Concrete Headwall EA 1 $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 | § -
41| DEL |Remove and Replace Curb Box Inlet EA 1 $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ -
42| DEL |[Seeding, Temporary, Extra as Directed by Engineer sy 50 $ 3.00|% 150.00 | $ -

Page 2 of 4




43| DEL [Site Restoration, Method A sY 200 (% 300(% 600.00 | $ -
44| ADD |Site Restoration, Method B SY 170 $ 2009 - $ 340.00
45| DEL |Site Restoration, Method C SY 200 | % 700§ 1,400.00 | $ -
Monalithic Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal &
46| DEL |Replacement LF 60 $ 3500 (8% 2,100.00 | § -
47| DEL |Bituminous Curb Removal and Replacement LF 60 $ 20.00 | § 1,200.00 | $ -
48| DEL |Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement LF 11 $ 30.00 | § 330.00 | § -
Dense Graded Aggregate-Dga, Exira as Directed by
49 DEL |Engineer TN 8 $ 20.00 | $ 160.00 | $ -
50| DEL |No. 9 Crushed Stone, Extra as Directed by Engineer TN 100 $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ -
51| DEL |No. 57 Crusthed Stone, Extra as Directed by Engineer | TN 100 | % 20.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ -
52| DEL |No. 2 Crushed Stone, Extra as Directed by Engineer TN 100 $ 2000 (% 2.000.00 | 8 -
53| DEL |Flowable (Controlled Density) Fill CY 150 | § 100.00 | $ 15,000.00 | § -
54| ADD |[Concrete Sidewalk Replacement SY 341 $ 60.00 | $ - $ 20,460.00
Portland Cement Concrete Paving: Privale Parking .
55| ADD |Lots/Etc sY 2 $ 110.00 | § - $ 220.00
56| DEL |Recreational Park Asphalt Sidewalk sy 482 | § 30.00 | $ 14,460.00 | $ -
57| DEL [Sidewalk Ramps, including Detectable Warnings EA 5 $ 2,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | § -
58| ADD |4'Chain Link Fence Replacement LF 70 $ 2000 | % - 5 1,400.00
59| DEL [8 Wood Privacy Fence Replacement LF 10 $ 30.00 | $ 300.00 | $ -
60| DEL |SSO Site Cleanup EA 19 $ 200.00 | $ 3,800.00 | $ -
61| DEL |Misc. Site Improvements LS |0.89387 | § 300,000.00 | § 268,160.33 | § -
277 PVC Pipe Matenal cost Increase Due to Covid
62| DEL |Related Material Shortages ltem 13A LF 1085 | § 71.04 | § 7,70784 | $ -
27" PVC Pipe Material cost Increase Due to Covid
63| ADD |Related Material Shortages ltem 20A LF 165 |$ 71.04 | § - 1% 1,172.16
64| ADD |Fencing (Privacy) with One Walk Gate Wolf Run F LF 100 | § 8370 | § - $ 8,370.00
65| ADD |21" PVC Sewer Open Cut Wolf Run F LF 535 |§ 346.00 | $ - $ 18,511.00
6" Gravity Sewer Lateral PVC,5DR 35,All Depths Woll
66/ ADD [Run LF 1 $ 172.00 | § - $ 172.00

Page 3of 4




House Service Lateral Connectlions to 21" PVC Woll
67| ADD |RunF EA

1,600.00

1,600.00

68| ADD |H

ouse Service Lateral Clean Out Wolf Run F EA 1

@

890.00

890.00

e —— =

Total decrease

CCTV Wolf

Run ._u

391,752.17

148.00

Total increase

e — —

Net (increase) in ¢

=D o TR

ontract price

104,155.16

Page 4 of 4

(287,597.01)



Page 30of 3

PROJECT: Wolf Run Trunk D& E
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 8352021
CHANGE ORDER: 3 (Final)

Necessity for change: Adjustment in contract amount due to final adjustment of
installed quantities.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes __ X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _X Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




